## **STUDIO POLICIES**

This agreement is between "The Client" and Gabe Pacino of Pacino Productions LLC, "The Engineer," for studio use.

- 1. **Booking and Payments:** To book a recording session:
  - Sessions over 1 hour require a 50% deposit.
  - 1-hour sessions require a 100% deposit.
  - DEPOSITS ARE REFUNDABLE IF CANCELED 24+ HOURS BEFORE THE SESSION.
  - Non-refundable if canceled or rescheduled within 24 hours of session.
  - No-Shows are non-refundable.
  - Your session begins at the scheduled start time
  - NO EXTRA TIME FOR LATE CLIENTS
- Services Provided: The Engineer offers professional recording, mixing, and mastering services during the recording session. All requested files are provided during the session. The Engineer has no further obligations post-session.
- 3. File Delivery: The Engineer sends .WAV files via AirDrop or email after the session.
  - Client must request files at the end of the recording session.
  - FILES REQUESTED OUTSIDE OF SESSIONS MAY COST EXTRA.
  - Although the engineer takes steps to store and protect files, client is responsible for file safety; Engineer isn't liable for lost/stolen files.
- 4. **Ownership:** The Engineer is a work-for-hire and gives up copyright interests in the produced master recordings. If The Engineer participates in songwriting, a separate agreement covers ownership.
- 5. Credit: Depending on services, The Client will credit The Engineer as follows:

Recording Engineer: Gabe Pacino

Mixing Engineer: Gabe Pacino

Mastering Engineer: Gabe Pacino

The Client and Engineer agree in perpetuity.

Client Signature	Engineer Signature
Date	<del></del>